



## Case Summary

---

**Respondent's Name:** Sanya Rambally Conklin

**Forum:** Discipline Committee

**Decision:** In violation of the Code of Ethics  
Fine of \$25,000.00  
Course Ordered "REIC 2600: Ethics in Business Practice"

**Date of Decision:** October 16, 2020

---

## Summary

Rambally Conklin was purchasing a preconstruction property. In the course of applying for mortgage financing for her purchase, Rambally Conklin falsified an employment verification letter purporting to be from her employing brokerage.

Rambally Conklin was found to have violated sections 3, 37(1), 38 and 39 of the Code of Ethics.

**Read the complete Discipline Committee decision [here](#).**